

March 5, 2020

Erin J. Kennedy, Health Physicist Materials Licensing Branch U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region III 2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 210 Lisle, IL 60532-4352

SUBJECT: Notice of Closing of Transfer of Control:

ATC Group Services, LLC

NRC Material License No. 13-17732-01 (Docket No. 030-13245) NRC Material License No. 21-32807-01 (Docket No. 030-38345) NRC Material License No. 24-35467-01 (Docket No. 030-39089)

On October 4, 2019, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ("NRC") approved the indirect transfer of control of NRC Material Licenses Nos. 13-17732-01, 21-32807-01, and 24-35467-01 ("the Licenses"), held by ATC Group Services, LLC. Approval of the indirect transfer of control was pursuant to an August 13, 2019 change of control application, submitted jointly by Atlas Technical Consultants Holdings LP and Boxwood Merger Corp.

This notice informs the NRC that on February 14, 2020, the transaction closed, effectuating the transfer of control over the Licenses. Enclosed is a signed copy of the relevant documentation indicating closing of the above-described transaction.

Sincerely,

L. Joe Boyer

Chief Executive Officer

Atlas Technical Consultants Holdings GP LLC (in its role as General Partner of Atlas Technical Consultants Holdings LP) 13215 Bee Cave Parkway

Building B, Suite 230 Austin, TX 78738

Enclosure: Signed Copy of Transaction Closing Documentation

Affas Technical Consultants
13215 Bee Cove Phwy Biolg 8 Sie 250
Austin, TX 78738

\$1.00° US POSTAGE FIRST-CLASS 071V01330113 78738 20132448

Attn. Erin J. Kennedy Materials Licensing Branch U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region III 2443 Warrenville Rd, Ste. 210 Lisle, IL 60532

RECEIVED MAR 16 2020

lddf#d-Pdfedf-lldafP-eal-0-fdff@fdfff-